Legistar #060057

DISTRICT ALY,
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested

Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)

Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
DATE: February 8, 2006 (COW) (B of T) Date: February 16, 2006
TITLE: Change Order #4 to the North Broadway Improvement Contract

SUBMITTED BY: Wesley B. Anderson, Director of Public Works

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See attached memo.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

A $83,274.18 reduction in the amount of the contract

Review (as necessary):
Village Attorney X_ ., -7 Date
Finance Director X [\%77&1&4%/2@‘97(—’ Date.2, /S /éév

Village Manager X VA \L A T Date _9} I?’l} B

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda

Distribution.

AGENDA.DOC



To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager

From: Wes Anderson, Director of Public Works
Date: February 8, 2006

Subject:  North Broadway Improvements Project
Change Order No. 4

Attached is Change Order No. 4 for this project. The Change Order is a decrease of
$83,274.18. This change order represents the final as-built conditions for all but four
line items. The final four line items will not be finalized until after work is complete in
the spring. Major changes include:

Reductions in porous granular embankment in the sum of $25,537.50 and special trench
backfill in the sum of $13,535. '

Increase in the amount of sod in the sum of $9,972.35 and portland cement 6” concrete
driveway pavement in the sum of $14,750.10. The driveway pavement increase in
quantity is the result of replacing asphalt driveways with concrete as the unit price was
for concrete was less in this contract.

Change Order No. 4 is a decrease of $83,271.18. The net of all change orders to
date including this change order is a decrease of $84,150.10.

In addition to the four remaining lines there are two other actions pending that will
be in the next, final balancing, change order. The contractor under time and
materials is replacing one manhole cover with a locking manhole cover as we have
experienced a large number of incidents were unknown individuals have opened the
manhole and left it open. Also we are investigating the need and costs associated
with installing a sump pump in one of the storm system’s junction chambers.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on February 14, 2006.
Pending Committee recommendation, please present this change order to the
President and Board of Trustees for their review and approval at their regular
meeting on February 16, 2006. If approved, please have two signed copies returned
to Engineering for further processing.

HAPWAPW-Eng\PROJECTS\Fy2004\ST-04-05 North Broadway Improvements\Change Orders\CO#4 VM.doc



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: North Broadway Improvements Project PROJECT NO.: ST-04-05
LOCATION: North Broadway between Grace Ave & Chase Ave CHANGE ORDER: 4
CONTRACTOR: Glenbrook Excavating and Concrete, Inc. DATE: 1/412006

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  See attachment for explanation of changes

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ' [1] $3,700,980.35
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] {$875.92)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1]+[2]) [3] $3,700,1 04.43
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) (4] ($83,274.18)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 3] $3,616,830.25
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2}+[4]) . ($84,150.10)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $3,700,980.35
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $3,647,995.30
RECOMMENDED F ACCE :
2/7 % 5 Approved By:

Resident Engineer / " Date Director of Finance Date

M—W 2/7 / 06 Approved By:

Contractor " Date  (sSW0Kor28% \fjllage Manager Date

s Lz

/ /4, ,,_Lﬂ A / (B i Approved By:

Village Engine Date  ©Siker25%  Village President Date
7/ f Fp’ t{ ¢ Attest:
'Dlre or of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

Accountant Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 EN0O02 (6/99)



(66/9) 200N3 z joz abed
wolinsestt pay euld[(05eeL 28  [(6'801) |'6902 00'sz$ arnd | o8lL'e NOILYAYDX3 34NLoNdLs] 00100208
_jusuinseal pjsi [euld] 00°0% 00 0’86071 TS 140S | 0860'%L TYAQWTH MIVAMIAIS|  008000vF
AMUEND NG SY Walnd| 0z Scls 979 9LLLE 00°Z% TYAOWIY
1004 | 0'0so's HALLND ANV S5NO NOILYNIAWOD| 005000+
Juauungesl pjy jeuld| 00'0$ . 00 . el | 0083 QA DS [ 066L'L. WAONTY LINTWIAYd AVMIAIKA]  002000v
Jswunsesw pieY |euld| 0g'2zes Ve Z¥8.L. 05°9% gA DS | 0:064'L TYAOWTH LINFWIAV|  00LO0OKY
usuunsesw pial feuld| 0L E8Y S L'E6¥L 128191 00°€$ YID3ds HOvYMIAIS
. . S : ] : i405 [ 0689'7L JLILONOD ININWTD ANY1LHOd|  00S00vZY
JuswInsesw pay [euld| 01°054FLE | £°9¥S €€9L 002§
“1dS 'HONI & 'INTFWIAYd AVMIAIEG
: aADS [ 04Le A1LIHONOD INFWID ONYILHOd]  OLLO0EER
jusiunseaw pay |euld|{oo'eLe'ss)  [(o'eles) - 00 0oL aQADS [ 0EIES . LvYOD IAILDTLON]  00£L00Zy
WswInseaw piRY euld [{00°'080'2$)  [(0°08) 00 00°923% LNIOr LiNg
aAts | oo8 - TYAQWSY JDV4HNS SNONINNLIG|  0860080F
jusunnseaw piay 1eudi{00'854s) (£'8) Ll 00'09% NOL [O°LL (Lv0D WY} LYDTHDOV] 00200907
Wswinseaw pal [euId|{00°9E1S) (089) 0'G/6 00'Z% (Y02
NOTIVD | 0°eF0'L W) STYINTLYIN SNONINNLIG]  00L00B0F
usnseaw pial 1elld[(00°0ges) (FRIE ~ O'GLEL . 00'8s .. L 0l g
R o L . - ‘ - | aros | oogs't IdAL "'ISHNOD 3SYd ALYOTHOOV| 00220158
jawmseaw pjsy jeuld| 00'0% 00 05l 00°8% L
aA DS | 06l IdAL ‘ISUNOD ISvE ILVO3HOOY| 00910158
uBuuNsesL piaY [euld|.00°0% 00 . 00681 .00'eES L g3dAL
S R - , i B aand | 0osgL. “IVINALYIN MY INNVHD 3SvE-9ns|  00LLOLLE
JusuLnsesW piay 1euid [(00°0F5S) 02) 0} . 00'0Z1% HOva |08 NOILO3LOYd 3did ONY LIINI| 00500082
Juswnsesw piay reud [{00°065°13)  [(0°651) . 0iee 00018 . | 1004 [ 0988 HIEYE NOISONT W31TAMEd| 00700082
wewJnseaw piey [euld[{o0'080° 13} |(0°9) 0'0 00°021$ HOvE {09 SMDOIHD HOLIA ANYHOdWIL|  00£00082
Wiewnseaw piay [eutd| 007vS$ .- | 089 - | 00GL |~ 008% K _ ONIQIIS
B _ SRR R P P I anNnNod | ¢eg TJOYLNOD NOISOHI AUVHOINIL| 05200082
Anpueno ing sy waund| ¢ez/6'63 Gb661 g0LL8 00'5$ ar\vs [ 09129 TIDIAS 'ONICTOS| 00200252
wewJnseaw pley reul{|{o0z1L$) {0zl . 0°0. 0013 1iINn | 021 . ONIE3LYM IVINIWI1ddNS[ 00200852
sLnsesw piel euld|{og’fzz'zs)  [{8°2272) Z6LLL 00'LS OADS | 0/¥6'E 1IINYIE T0YINOD NOISOY| 08900152
Auenyd yng sy jusung| /g9 eLl’es LELIE 1620 00'1% aros [ 09129 & 30V1d ONY HSINSNG 110Sd0L]  S§ioloile
jusuunseaw piay eUId|{0t'22.'2s)  |(Fegie) 97856 001§ NOILYZITIGVLS GNNOED
gA DS |00LE'S HO4 2o1davd IWOINHOIL03D| 0001001
suLnsesw pel jeuldl-00'0s [ 00 9'68EG 00°6Z% . HIMAS WHOLS HE9UVT HO 8F
o _ : B RN I PR aaAnd | 9'eee's HO4 WIDTdS "TISNIVE HONTHL -
Mallinsesw pay euld[{00°6z5'e L) [(0°LFS) 0'7e8y 00823 aAnd lo6/es IVIDIAS TIIIMOVE HONIH L] 05200802
- -jusuLnseaw piy [euld|(0sZe6'sz$) ([(6120L) -+ < | G'Eesk. 00°5es B _ L ~ 3avdo8ns
L P Pt B B o aAnD| oves'e | ENTWHMNYEWE HYTNNVYD SNOY0od|  02¢00402
juaunnsesw piay [eud|(00'000'¥$)  |(0°008) 00 00°8% aAnd [ 0005 NOILYAYDX3 G3HSINGNA{  00800%02
- juswinsest pial leuld[(00°2e228) . [(eed) | €YESL 00°0LS - ‘ IYIEALYN ITEVLINSNA|
I BT SR T . QA ND .| 0’8528 40 TYSOUSIa ANV IYAQWIY| 00210208
Juswunsesw pial [eul4| 00°0% 00 Gy 00°0E% aAnd | osiy NOILYAYOX3 H1dv3| 00L00z02
JstwimsesW piay leuldl{oo'0g9s). - [(o°21) 0'lg - 00°0b$ HOVA | o'8E DNINNYd LOOY 3341 00210102
Jusuunsesws pisl leul4{{00°899'z¢)  [{0'¥EEL) 0'981 00z 1004 [ 00ge's JONId AMVHOJWAL]  000L0L0Z
jusuunsesw pis eUL-{(00°c08%) . [(0CL - — 056, A R - (YERER]4
e L LiNn -| ogzz - SLINN I ¥3AQ) IVAOWEY 3341 01200102
JsunsesW pel leuld{(00' 191 1$)  [(0'621) 0°Lv6l 00'6$ (SETET]
1NN | 09402 S1INN SL OL 9) TYAQWSY 334L] 01100102
NYND ERIE . NYND
NOILdIMOSIA] LNNOWY | IONIYIJIid] a3sia3y LINN 1NN |INSHEND WLl ON
900z Y#'0D joefold sjuatuancadw] Aempeosg yHoN




(6679} 200N3

gjogebeg

Jatinsesw piay [eutd| 00°090°1$ 0'eS 0°85¥ 00'0T$ o« HONTFHL

1004 | 0°00F QAN DIMaY- 'SNIVHAYIANND Jdid] 01560109
JuBsWINseawW pialf [euid| 00°0$ 00 LQ0or 0052 . ,

. - . 1z R 7 | Hov3a i o0b. SaAX0™ SOIAYIS HILYM OILSINCA|  00800S9S

waunseaw pay jeuld| 0o'o% 0'0 0'6E 00628 aaaonad 38 ol
: Hova | o6e SIX08 ADIAYAS HALYM DILS3aN0al 00400595

luslnseal pigy eUld| 0008 00 oel 0000028 , _ X008 JATYA ONY IATYA
L " o : .| Hova lozL . AMVIIXNY HLIM INVHAAH 3did] 02800498
Wewinsesw piay [euld|(00°00z°cs)  [(0°8) 0e 00°0075 1004 |00l NOISNALXT LNvHaAH 3dId] 01800785

auunsesw piay [eul4| 00°0% - 00 0§ 00°055% VI03dS
‘ _ “Hova |08 ‘GaA0WTY 39 OL SINVHOAH Juld|  S0%00p9G
yuswinseslw pial [euid] 00°0% 00 o 00'062% HOVE [0 QIAOWEY 59 OL SINVHOAH 3YId| 0050095
JsULINSESU py [euld 00'0% 00 00 00'000°L$ | HOV3 |00 .2 Sd0OLS NOILYHOdHOD| 00810295
JuslUNsesw pley [euld] 00'0% 00 09 000063 HOva |09 2L L Sd01S NOILVHOdHOS| 00810298
JUslLLInsesW pal [euld] 00°0% . 00 . 0'vE -00°008% HOV3 [oFe .1 SdO1S NOILVHOdH0D| 00710295
JuslLINsesLW play [euid] 00°0% 0'0 0'0 0529 1004 |00 W& INM IDIAEAS WaLYM| 00400295
JUslnsesll Piel) [Buld| 00°0% 00 0egl 05 59 1004 [o¢€al WL ¥ 3N IDIAG3S J3LvAR] - 00800295
jusuunsesl py [eud| 00°0% 00 0656 0ovs$ 1004 [ 0'6%6 .« INIT 3DIAE3S 93 LVM| 0000285
JduInseal piali euid| 00°0%. 00 ol 0000k 1 | HOVE [0 .2} STANTYA UILVA| 00250195
JUsLLINSESW PIafj [euld| 00°0$ 00 0'GL 000063 HOvVa | o5l .8 SANTVA HILYM| 00050196
jusuLnseaW piel [euid] 00°0% 00 0692 . 00'08%.. | LOOd [0692 wob NIVW HILVAM NOHI 3LONAl 00880498
Wwauunseaw piay euid|(00+65'L$)  [(0°£€) 08908 00°ZrS 1004 [osol'e .8 NIV HALYM NOHI I1LDNA]  001E01L9G
jusuunseaw piaik [eUi] 00°0$ 00, 569l ooorg | 1004 [ 7691, 49 NIV Y3 LyM NOHI 311LONnal 00080498

JusuLnsesw piali [euid| 00°0% 0'0 0'ze 00°00L'LS «8F ¥ SSVYI0
1004 |0z A0V 1d NI GIMOVE SHIMIS WHOLS|  0001vZ685

jusuunseaw ppay reuid| 00°009%. - [ 0°€ 02l 00°002% W8t
_ _ | N o : 1004 | 069 G IdAL Y SSVT1D ‘SHIMIS WHOLS| 05E1v08G

JusLLINSEDW DigY euld] 60'0S 00 0’199 00'0Z5% 496
1004 | 0199 - dAL Y SSY1D ‘SHIMIS WHOLS|  09LLV0S5S

JusuLnsEaW pial [Buld].00"08 00. 0¥8 . 00°'02FS . . , wd
_ R g : . L Ll 1ood | ovs ¥ AdAL 'Y SSV1D 'SHIMIS WHOLS| 0Z1LV0SS

JsuLInSestl pley [euld| 00°608' v oL 0025 00°669% 801
. 1lood | 0¢ls £ AdAL ‘Y SSVYTD 'SHIMIS WHOLS| 0BBOV0SS

JusLunsesuw piay [euld| 0008 . - 00 - 0'8zy 000083 496
o . . ‘1004 | ogzr £ 3dAL 'Y SSVTO 'SHIMIS WHOLS|  0980v05S

luallinseaty pa jeuld| 0008 00 0’19 00°09v3 W8
: 1004 |0'l9 Z 3dAL 'Y SSYTID 'SHAMIS WHOLIS]  0¥S0v0SsS

JusuLnsesw play Ul (G008 1E) {0'1) o¥0L- 00°081% o 09
o e S o 1004 | 0901 Z 3dAL 'V SSVID 'SHIMIS WHOLS|  00S0v0SS

ustinseaw pial [ewd {00 02kS) oe) 0'E6 0oovES W8
1004 | 096 Z JdAL 'V SSY 1D 'SHIMIS WHOLS! 08FOVOSS

1UBtLNSeaW plel} eul4[{00'0v0'2s) - |(0FE) 07201 00°09$ . o WSl
B - o ‘ e 1004 | ogel Z AdAL 'V S5V 'SHIMIS WHOLS|  0980V0SS

Jusuunseaw pia) [euld|(00°048'28)  [(b'6t) 99911 00°05¢ A
1004 [ oozl ZadAL 'V SSY1D 'SHIMIS WOLS| 0rE0VDSS

juswinsesw pisy [euid] 00°5¥2E . 6. 580 [ oooss. |- a2l
o S - ol 1004 [ evol L 3dAL 'Y SSYTO ‘SHIM3S WHOLS|  0800V0SS
Jusuunseaw piay lewd| 90’0 0'0 0'0 00’1 1498 |00 ONIId L33HS AdvHOdWIL]  00L50Z1LG

Jusunnseall iR [Buld| 00°05 00 0'pEoSh 0L'tES ‘ _ . g31voo
- D PR : S L g1 OPeo'Sh AXOd3 'SuvE LNIWIDYOANIIH|  S02002L8
Jusunnseaw pisl [euid] 00'0% 0'0 0'00Lce 06'0% a7 000128 Suva INFWIDHOANITY| 60100805
. Juswinsesw pial feuid] 00°0% 00 0'6EE 000045 . | GAND | O'6EE  STANLONYLS S1IHINOD|  SZZ00E0S




(66/9) ZOON3

glo gz afieg

Jusuunsesw piay [euld| 00°98Z$ 092 0'90F 00° L% LINANOD 71331LS aIZINYATYO
1004 | 0o8e «ZfL 2 'G3HSNd LINANQD}  0098LOLS
swunsesw pial [euld]| 00°0% . 00 0'9Z 00088 Hova | 092 ‘138 X V10 ,8/5 'acy ANNOYD|  S£100408
JusuLnsesw pay [euld|{ge 0z$) {o1) 0'el 52023 W81 ENIT - 8 3dAL "ONDEVIA
1004 [o¢€L LNIWIAV DILSY1d AINHCITHd -
wisuunsesw pay leuld{{oseses) . [{osl) 0€g . 0%ELS W2 b AN - € JdAL "ONYEYIN
o L - : . 1004 | 0'ZolL INIWIAVE D1LSYId AIWHO-3dd|  05LE0082
JuauLnsesld Ry 1B J[{0E95hS) {#"101) 90811 08'FS o INIT - 8 el AL "ONDIEYA
1004 | 0Z8Z'L INFWIAYL DILSY1d OIWHOdIYd|  0LLEQDBL
Jusuunseaw pial [eUld] 0070 - 00 - _BCL . C0'8LS STI08NAS
o . ANY SHILLITT- g AdAL "ONIHEYIN
: . - : 1408 [8¢l . INTFNWZAY D1LSV1d a3WH043dd|  00LE0082
1uslInsesW pay feuld| 00°0$ 0 ol 00000818 NOILO310Hd
Wns1 (oL ANV T0HINCD D144vHL]  002L0L0L
jJuSULINSESW Pal} [BUI| 00°0$ 00 0l 00°005'LS S
, ) , o _ _ o O YD | 2L ¥ 3dAL ‘I21440 71314 SHIINIONI|  00#000.48
uslLINSesW peY [euld] 6Z°916'2LE | SLLEE 6'9/89 0%'6% gl'9-d IdAL "WI1LND ANV
. L0004 | 0885’ gHND ILIYONOD NOILLYNIENOD|  008€0909
Ajjuenty wing sy WwsLnd[{o0'ov9'es)  |{00vE) 0’165 00'L1Le 1004 | 01E8 g 3dAL ‘84ND 3134ONOD|  §0900909
JusWnseaty piay feuld] 000 00 0'g 00'GZL% HOv3 [0S SLINVA FATYA ONITII4] S0¥00509
Jusunnsesw piey jewdl 00°0% 00 0l 00°szZL4 Hov3 [0 SNiSYd HOLVD ONITTId] 50200509
JuswnSesW piy [Bul4E 00°0% 00 06 000013 HOVI { 0§ SITINI ONIAOWSY] 09000508
Juswinsesw piay [euld] 00'0% 00 0'gl _00°SZES HOva JO€EL SNISYE HO.LYD ONIAOWIY| 05000609
Jusuunseaw piay [eud| 00°0% 00 0e 00'selS HOva | 0¢€ STTOHNVIN DONIAOWIH| 0000509
jusuunseaw pi@y euid] 00°0% 00 0°gl 0005118 an
. o . : d3s012 TAved L IdAL 'HIALANYIA
: , _ L S B Hova [osL -6 'Y IdAL ‘'SIINVA IATVA|- 00687209
JusuLnsesl pial [euld] 00°0% 00 oel 00°006% EINEE]
HOvVa [ OEl ANV WYY € IdAL 'Y 3dAL 'SLTINI|  0045€209
TUULNSESW piRY [BULd| 00°0F 00 o'l 00000213 ‘ an aaso1o "FAvyd
. ‘ . : : b AL HMIMIS WHOLS HILINYID
: . : . o o : Hova | oL 801 HO4 STTOHNYIN . L. 1SYOTdd}  000bEZ0S
jusunsesWw pialf [euid| 00°0% 00 02 00°000'01% a7 g3so10 INYEA
L IdAL "HAMIS WHOLS ¥ILIWYIA
Hova | o¢C 496 HOd STTOHNYW L. LSYDAYd|  00BEEZ09
jusuLInsesw prely [eui4| 00°0% 00 0. -00°000°2$ I . ari
_ : | a3S0O10 "FWVES 1 3dAL HWILITAVIA
_ ; e . . Hova | o2 -G ‘STTOHNYI H1d3a A3.101H.LS34]  00b6ez09
wsunseaw pay |euld] 000 00 o'LL 00°005°L% an
. a3sonD 'JAVHL L 3dAL HILIWVIC .
HOvV3 | O'LE - 'STTOHNYIN H1d3d a3L01H183| 00972209
JusulnseaW piay [2uld] 00°0% 00 o 0000028 | | , an d3so12 TAVE L 3dAL .
. . . Lo g . Hova | 0'L "HILINVIO-S W IdAL 'STIOHNYW| 00112209
uswunsesw pial) [euld] 00'0% 00 0l 00'005'1$ a1 a3so1D INvHL | IdAL
HOV3 | O'L "HILINVIA-F ¥ 2HAL 'STTOHNYIN|  00p81L209
jusuunsesw pjaly jeuld] 00°0% - .00 08 0000V 1S . ILVHO ANV IV
S € 3dAL "HILIWVIC-F ‘SNISYE
: 1 L. . RN HOvV3a |08 . HOLYD Hid3d aILOMLSIY]  000¥1g09
juansesaw piay jleuld| 00'04 00 o8l 00'000°1% 1y GNY NYHA
Hova |08l £ JdAL ‘D IdAL 'SNISYE HO.LVD|  S0LA0Z09
uslnsSeaW pialy reuld | 00°0% 00 . T - 00000 L% a N340 HINYYS
e b o Hova |08 } 3dAL ‘0 3dAL 'SNISYE HOLYD] 50690209




(56/9) 20ONT

zjoz ebied

Jusuunseswt piRy ewd| 00°0% 00 08 00°'000'2$ .
‘ - AT ANY SNYHS TYID3dS "HALaWYIa
: : : L HOvd .| 08 -F 'V AdALAYYLINYS 'STT1OHNYI -
JuaLLnseaw pRy [eul({00°0gL$) {0°8p) 0'€92 00515 . NOILDANNOD
lood4 |otig ADIANTS HIMIS AHYLINYS -
jusuLnsesu Y [BULJ| 00°0% 00 00 00°00€% 1004 |00 ZF dIa "HIMTS AYUVLINYS -
Wsunsesw pial [Buld[{g0"00gt$)  [(0'gg) 0'zEsE 00°05$ L1004 | 08561 .8 OAd HIMIS AHVLINYS -
Juswansesw pisy euld|.00'0%. 00 0L |- oooozls AVMIAIET
: : _ L R X HOVa - | 0'L NI LAO NYTTO ¥IMIS AMVLINYS -
jusuunsesw piY [euld] 00'08 0°0- 0 00°GLSS Hova [0€e 1IN0 NYT10 H3MIS ANVLINYS| 108520
JusWINsEsW P2l [euld| 00°08 00 . - 052E gozs. | g1 0vSZE SONILLIS NIVIN 931YA| 201950
suLnsest ppi [eu3](00°009%) {0'g) 00 00°001% lNn_J 09 ONIHILVAM TOYLNOD 18NA| 008610072
jusuunseaw pjay jeuld| 09'¢/z2$ e 20LL 0oss . $5303V
. L Lo o . NOL - jO'9EL. . AHYHOdWIL HOd FLYOTUO9Y] 06600002
juswinseaw pay 1Bul-d| 05985 6'El 6.3l 00°98% HONI G 'Al 3dAL
gADS | ovlL 'JAVAHAANS ‘SIHOLY] A $SY10]  061500XX
lusuunseall Ry [euld){050ov'Z8) [(€0L) IR 74 00ges - |- HONIG Tl 3dAL
_ , B i L B - | g DS | 066 . “AAYAHIANS 'STHOLYA A SSY1D|  BELS00XX
ysuunsesw pisy feuld|(o0'0zL ts) [(0°02) 00 00'9G% HONI G "Il dAL
aADs |00z "JAVDHALNS 'STHOLYL A SSVID|  88LE00XX
usuunsesw pal [eul4((oo'0ZL 4E) . {(0°02) 00 00'95% . HON!I G "1 AdAL
_ : = . : . gADS |00z "IAYDHILNS ‘SIHDLVC A SSYTD|  281500XX
ylsliunsesll pial [euld](00°0093%) 01} 00 00°009% HOvE |01 S1dINI 31vD0T13d 8 IAONWTH[  €2EF00XX
JUSLLNSEaW plol} [BUI4[ 00°0$ - 00 o 00°000°L5
: R ‘ Wns | oL ONIdY.L O3AIA NOLLONHLSNOITYd|  899E00XX
Apuen Jing sy 1slnD|{08'802°618) [(6'295) L2191 00'bES L8 TINIWAAY D ATV
gADS | 05812 J1IHONOD LNIWID ANVILHOd|  60L100XX
JusuLNsEaW pal leul| 08'EL6'6S | 8'LYZ g16LE 00'1L¥$ _
A o o o : OSN '0'6L-T1 ‘IAYIYIINS 'FTSHNOD
o R a . . _NOL |oois'e HIEANIg 3 LIHONOD SNONINNLIE] - #19990¥X
JsLLNsSeswW piey 1euld| 0Z'6011% 9'ce 9862 00°'.t%
05N ".0. XIW "FAVLHIdNS "ISHN0D
NOL {084 A0V4HNS FITHONCD SNONIWNLIG|  #Ir9g0FX
juswinsesul piay eul4[(00'006%). . |(0'2) .00 . 00'05h% . a3isnray
L T IR L - | Hova |02 39 01 STTOHNVIN AXVLINYS! 00Z0SE0X
wauunsesw ppl euld[{oo'all' L) [(LF1) £G6 00083 .2k 2 3dAL (SINIFWIHINDIH
lood |00 NIYN MI1YAM) 'SHIMIS IWHOLS|  £98£Z€0X
-Jusuunsesw pisy jeuldf 00'000°2$ g/8 G481 00°08% . T w2l L 3dAL (SINaWSHINDIY
e : TR 1004 | 0°00L. - NIYW H3IYAY 'SHAMIS WHOLS|  L8EE2e0X
luswInsesLw piay jeuld| 00°0$ 00 ol 00001t an
NIJO 'FWYHL L 3dAL WA LIAVIA
Hova | oL ¥ Y IdAL ‘STTOHNVIN AMYHODWIL|  ¥102280X
jusuunseal piaif Ul [(00'00e'L$) . [{02) .00 .- 000g9s - [ Hova joe 31v20134 38 OL SNISYG HOLvYD|  Z191280X
Juswinsesw pial [eulf| 00°0% 00 0'GEL 00°'1E8 1004 | 0sEL .2} IWADWTY NIV d3Lvml €220280X
JuslLnsEsW pray [euid| 00°0$ - - 00. ggl | - 001gs 100d |58l .8 TYAOWNTH NIVIN YaLLYM{  GESLOS0X
wswunseaw pigy [euld[{0000v'es?  [(09L) 00 00°051$ .8 INFWIDVv1d3Y
1004 | 0'9) ONY TYACWIH HIMIS AXVLINYS|  8550080X
jusLnseaw pjay jeuld| 000§ 00 . 0'€ oooges - .| HOVE [0€ T1OHANYH FLIHONOD]  00b00KLE
JuauLNseaw piel [euld| 00'E9% 06 0'6.2 0043 aNNOYD 9% D11 ' dTX 9# 019 .2/
1004 |oole L ‘Q3TInd aNY a3408 1ONd LINNY - 05042018
justunseall pay [euld| 05°206$ 0’59t 0°6955 05ss | ANNOYD 9% D71 8 'dTX 9# O/E "Wl
L N : 1004 joook's | L 'a31ind ONY d3H09 LONA LINDY - 0¥0/2018




(66/9) ZOONI

zjo g abied

Juatnseaw pay jeuid{(oo'0og’es)  [{ooLz) 002 00'0£$ 1004 | o'osz ViDTdS 'HONIHL NOILYHO1dXT
Anuenp g sy JUaLND| 08°286°L$ 62k . 6’692 00°/8% . (ADVAIEd A0OM 9)
_ Sl - o - ANIW3OV1d3Y
. e s ‘ _ 1004 0422 ANy IYAOW3Y 3DON3S
waunnsesw pey jeud((00rie'Le)  [(g'or) g8l 00'9¢3 (INITNIVHD
F) ININWADY 4T
Jood [o0sg ANV TYACWIY JONIS

JuswunseaW pisl) 1euid|(09°LL5'8%) . [(2'+0E) . - BGEE 00'ges ,

. _ o e S _ arDs | 000L INIFW3AYd AVMIAIEST SNONINNLIG
swansestu piay [euld]{00 gsrs) (0'ge) 0’95 00'ELS aAr®s [ 016 HLvd 31vV23490Y
wslwinseaw pay feuld[(00'v28'8%)  [{022s) 0'8LL . 00°LLS . INIWIDV 14T ONY

B L R , . agA DS | o0l IYAOWTY INIWIAY SNONINNLIE

wsuinseall pay euw4| 00°0% 00 0L 00°005'1% PLLS LANIEVD DONILHOI

wWns (o ONILSIXZ 01 NOILLOINNOD

JuswInsesw pRY [euld] 0008 00 0'sl . Qoooe$ | A 02} JAVT WNAOS

. 1o . | Hov3. |05l IHNSSTNd HOIH M 05} "THIVNIANT

yusuLnseEsW piai [euld| 00°0% 00 ol 00°006% A 021 'dWYT INNIG0S

MOva | O'LL JUNSSIud HOIH M 001 ‘FHIVNIANT

Usiunsesw pial feuld] 00°0% 00 .. 0'9Z 00008 LS A LHOIEH ONILNNOW

o - : B _ . ] Hova | ooz Sl ‘TITHONOD ‘F104LHOI

JusuLnsesw Py [BULd| 00°0% 00 0l 00'000°9rg | HOvE | O'L W Lel L ATEWASSY D01 d0OLS

JuauLINSEsL pal [BUld| 00'0% 00 0L . | 00000028 | Hova [0} W2l 8L TAIEWESSY 901 d0JS
usuLNsesW plalf [uld| 00°0% 0'0 00z 00'622S

1004 |o0Z JLVHO 4108 ANV aWvyd 3109

juslinsesw play |euld] 00'0$ 00 02 0000828 | .Hova 07T £ X ¥ "M00d S50V WANIANTY

JusLLINSEaW pjal (euld| 00’08 00 0l 0000028 [ Hova [0k £ X.& {00ad SSAD0V WANIANTY

JusuwLnsesw pjay jeuld| 00'08 00 01. | 00000'es | HOVE |0 3NV 1SVOTdd F19YAONTY

WuawInseaW PRy euld| 000% 00 02 00005¥$ | HOvZ 0% H3SIy HIEAYHO NOILLONN.

“JUSULNEE3W ISl [euld| 00°0% oo 0'LLLOY 00°LS o . WIL1SAS

: o N I T I Jd0S |0LLL'0L NOILNILIY 1105 AHYHOdWIL

auunsesul piey [eud|(oo'002'zs)  [(0°2) 00 gooot’ls | Hova [o% NISYE HOLYD AUVHOdNaL

waunnsesw piy euldl(oo'sil'ey)  [(0LpL) - 06 00'GLS ONINYITO

: o U . HALS LIINI FUNLDMLS

g : . L : . HOV3 | 0'0S1 IOVNIVEA “TOYINGD LNIWIG3s

uswunsesw piall leuld [(00'089°2%)  [(0'8W) 00 00°091% . SaWVYd d3rddns

JOVTHA U314 L3N IINLINYLS

Hova | osey AOVYNIVHA “TOHINOD LININIQAS

Wiswunsesw pial [euld| 00°0% 00 0'8L. 00'0£% SAHNLONY1S ONILSIX3

R y : ‘ : . HILN LFINT THNLONYLS

. e . HovVa |08l FADYNIVHA "TOULNOD LNIWIATS

jusLLINsesw pjay euld] 60°0$ 00 . 0l 00’521 Hov3 {0t SLINYA IATYA ONIAOWZY

JuelinsesW pjay leuld[{ps'sizg).  [{g8) . . .- g1s | . oo L0ood [0'l9 +9 TYAQWIY NIVIA ¥3LYAA

usuunseaw piay feuld| 0o'0% 00 o'l 00°005°1L$ JLIUONOD

Hova (o1 18vOTxd 'avaHyMTINg 3did JF8

Jusuunseaw pley [euld| 00°0% 00 - 0L, |- 00°000'1S J1LIHINOD

: I - _ - Hova | 0L - 1SvOdYd ‘avaHTNG Adid .22

juswinseaw pjal euld| 00°0$ 00 00l 00'sel$ HOva |00l STIOHNYIN ONITTI

usinsesu pial lewd| 00°0% 00 ol 00'000'21$ . an

. L : ANY INVYA TVIO3dS HILINYIA-F

L B ~ .| Hova [O) v IJALAHVLINYS 'STTOHNYIN 331

justunsesw pisy euld| 00°0% 00 oL 0000073 dIT a3so12 "Anvdd

1 TdAL TVIDIJS ‘HIALINVIC-S 'V

Hova |02 IdAL 'AHVLINYS 'STT1OHNVIN dONa




{56/9) 200N3

740 abed

(8Lv22'e8%)

Aemerealg-uoN 10} PSIED SUB]d | 09'0FES 092 0’92 oL'el$ HOV3 3o0ld -

uewpedaq Sunyb 1eeng abe|A syl Aq pasnbay 00 leinap pue JapjoH 8snd Aemexeslg
L1g SSf 08" mwmw o1 oL 09'686% wng 7 Gt YoM BT -

JIe3sur 0} uwumﬁmh pue paacwal sem ajod 1Bl Buysixg oo . Q0
WUBULINSEaW pidy 18U 3] 0008 00 0L 16'786% WNS1 | oL ik HOM Y1 XS
jusurnsesi piai euld] 00'0% . 00 0L E0VES'ES WNST.-| 0L £f MdOM YHLX3 ,

jusunnseall play [euldf 00'0% 00 0'se 00°06% HOV3 | 0°'SE ZO_,_.om_._.Omm MNNYL 3390 00110102
jusuunseatu plel ew-l| 00'0% 00. 0L 006LL'LS Hova | O°L- X0g IATVA ONY IATYA LD -
juswunsesy piay euld| 00°0$ 00 0 00°00L% HOv3 o.¢ LNO NYITO HIM3S ALV LINYS .8 -

Juswunsesiy pai [euld] 000% 00 . oor. 00'6e$ , SNOILOINNOD
. A1 . L 1004 | 0°0F IJOIASES HIMIS AXVYLINYS .8 -
juouinsesw pisiy [euld] 00°0% 00 0l L2 19v% ANST | 0L i MHOM VELX3 -
juslunseaw piay} [euldi 0003 00 - 0L 18°195% WNs1 | 0L L# MHOM WHILXT -
jusuunsesul psl [euld] 00'0% 00 o'l onGels Hova |0} FATYA TLVYD .8 ¥ HOd XOd GNTVA -
Jusuunseaw pisl [euidl 00°0% - 00 [ A Q0'008'1L$ HOVY3 | O} L0713 LINYHOAH 3| -

juswimnsesw pgl [euld] 00°0% 00 o 6¥1 00'082% wJE
1004 | 0’6t NOM! 371010 "HIAMIS AHV.LINVS -
jusuunsesw pjay [euldj{00'0s8' 1§} [{o'Zg) 00 00°05% .gAND {0LE S3LNLLN ¥Od ONILINDHIANN -




